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The 12 players with the

best Wins - Losses

Name Tm Lg W - L PCT

ALVAREZ, W. SLS NL 15- 6  .714

NAGY, C. MIC NL 14- 4  .778

HENRY, B. SLS NL 13- 4  .765

SABERHAGEN, B. SLS NL 13- 5  .722

BULLINGER, J. GER NL 12- 0 1.000

FREEMAN, M. SLS NL 12- 3  .800

ABBOTT, J. TEN NL 12- 5  .706

DRABEK, D. HAM NL 12- 6  .667

4 players tied at 11

The 10 players with the

highest Win Percentage

Name Tm Lg PCT DEC

FREEMAN, M. SLS NL  .800 15

NAGY, C. MIC NL  .778 18

HAMILTON, J. LBT NL  .769 13

HENRY, B. SLS NL  .765 17

SABERHAGEN, B. SLS NL  .722 18

ALVAREZ, W. SLS NL  .714 21

ABBOTT, J. TEN NL  .706 17

SMOLTZ, J. GER NL  .688 16

DRABEK, D. HAM NL  .667 18

PORTUGAL, M. MBB NL  .643 14

The 10 players with the

lowest Earned Run Average

Name Tm Lg ERA IP

JOHNSON, R. BDB NL 2.21 171.0

DRABEK, D. HAM NL 2.46 135.1

HENRY, B. SLS NL 2.81 118.2

NAGY, C. MIC NL 2.82 156.1

APPIER, K. GER NL 2.83 143.1

ROGERS, K. MBB NL 2.87 141.1

SABERHAGEN, B. SLS NL 2.89 168.1

ONTIVEROS, S. SLS NL 2.92 123.1

SANDERSON, S. MIC NL 2.92 141.2

SMILEY, J. SCS NL 3.03 151.1

The 10 players with the

most Earned Runs Prevented

Name Tm Lg ERPT IP

JOHNSON, R. BDB NL 37.4 171.0

DRABEK, D. HAM NL 25.8 135.1

SABERHAGEN, B. SLS NL 24.1 168.1

NAGY, C. MIC NL 23.6 156.1

APPIER, K. GER NL 21.5 143.1

ROGERS, K. MBB NL 20.6 141.1

SANDERSON, S. MIC NL 19.8 141.2

SMILEY, J. SCS NL 19.2 151.1

HENRY, B. SLS NL 18.1 118.2

ONTIVEROS, S. SLS NL 17.2 123.1

The 10 players with the

most Innings Pitched

Name Tm Lg IP G

JOHNSON, R. BDB NL 171.0 23

SABERHAGEN, B. SLS NL 168.1 25

RIJO, J. TEN NL 165.0 32

ALVAREZ, W. SLS NL 162.2 24

JACKSON, D. TEN NL 160.2 32

NAGY, C. MIC NL 156.1 23

SMILEY, J. SCS NL 151.1 22

MARTINEZ, D. LBT NL 147.0 23

BENES, A. WGE NL 146.1 23

MOYER, J. VAL NL 145.1 22

The 10 players with the

lowest Opposition Batting Average

Name Tm Lg OBA IP

NELSON, J. SLS NL  .157 51.0

EICHHORN, M. MBB NL  .166 61.0

NEN, R. VAL NL  .182 43.1

WETTELAND, J. MBB NL  .184 66.0

WILLIAMS, W. SCS NL  .191 47.0

MEACHAM, R. GER NL  .191 46.1

RISLEY, B. LBT NL  .192 38.0

PEREZ, Y. HAM NL  .201 47.1

BRANTLEY, J. VAL NL  .202 60.1

JOHNSON, R. BDB NL  .203 171.0

The 10 players with the

most Games Started

Name Tm Lg GS IP-s

SABERHAGEN, B. SLS NL 24 167.2

ALVAREZ, W. SLS NL 24 162.2

NAGY, C. MIC NL 23 156.1

RIJO, J. TEN NL 23 151.2

MARTINEZ, D. LBT NL 23 147.0

BENES, A. WGE NL 23 146.1

APPIER, K. GER NL 23 143.1

PEREZ, M. LBT NL 23 141.1

HENTGEN, P. VAL NL 23 141.0

BELCHER, T. BDB NL 23 107.1

The 19 players with the

most Quality Starts

Name Tm Lg QS GS

JOHNSON, R. BDB NL 20 22

NAGY, C. MIC NL 18 23

ROGERS, K. MBB NL 15 21

SMITH, Z. MBB NL 15 21

SABERHAGEN, B. SLS NL 15 24

MCDOWELL, J. HAM NL 14 20

APPIER, K. GER NL 14 23

12 players tied at 13

The 15 players with the

most Complete Games

Name Tm Lg CG GS

SABERHAGEN, B. SLS NL 5 24

ABBOTT, J. TEN NL 4 18

DRABEK, D. HAM NL 4 20

MULHOLLAND, T. MGH NL 4 21

JOHNSON, R. BDB NL 4 22

RIJO, J. TEN NL 4 23

ALVAREZ, W. SLS NL 4 24

8 players tied at 3

The 11 players with the

most Shutouts

Name Tm Lg SHO GS

BULLINGER, J. GER NL 3 16

ABBOTT, J. TEN NL 3 18

SMILEY, J. SCS NL 3 22

8 players tied at 2
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The 12 players with the

longest Winning Streak Current

Name Tm Lg W GS

BULLINGER, J. GER NL 5 16

SCHILLING, C. WGE NL 4 18

KAMIENIECKI, S. MIC NL 4 19

NAGY, C. MIC NL 4 23

FINLEY, C. GER NL 3 21

JOHNSON, R. BDB NL 3 22

6 players tied at 2

The 11 players with the

longest No Wins Streak Current

Name Tm Lg NoW GS

LEFTWICH, P. BDB NL 14 19

VANEGMOND, T. MGH NL 7 7

PULIDO, C. MGH NL 7 12

GUBICZA, M. VAL NL 7 21

CORNETT, B. VAL NL 6 12

MULHOLLAND, T. MGH NL 6 21

5 players tied at 5

The 10 players with the

least Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s

NAVARRO, J. SCS NL 3.0 110.0

JACKSON, D. TEN NL 3.0 135.2

JOHNSON, R. BDB NL 3.2 170.0

WEGMAN, B. MIC NL 3.3 131.2

HARNISCH, P. SCS NL 3.4 121.1

MOYER, J. VAL NL 3.5 145.1

GORDON, T. HAM NL 3.5 116.0

ROGERS, K. MBB NL 3.5 141.1

SWINDELL, G. SCS NL 3.6 142.1

HENTGEN, P. VAL NL 3.7 141.0

The 10 players with the

most Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s

FREEMAN, M. SLS NL 10.0 110.2

HENRY, B. SLS NL 9.1 113.2

ONTIVEROS, S. SLS NL 6.3 119.0

HAMILTON, J. LBT NL 6.0 124.1

GLAVINE, T. WGE NL 5.9 138.2

MARTINEZ, D. LBT NL 5.9 147.0

SABERHAGEN, B. SLS NL 5.8 167.2

SMITH, Z. MBB NL 5.6 138.2

PALACIOS, V. LBT NL 5.5 130.0

ANDERSON, B. MGH NL 5.5 135.2

The 11 players with the

most Strikeouts

Name Tm Lg SO IP

JOHNSON, R. BDB NL 174 171.0

BENES, A. WGE NL 159 146.1

RIJO, J. TEN NL 138 165.0

SABERHAGEN, B. SLS NL 132 168.1

WATSON, A. MGH NL 125 125.2

APPIER, K. GER NL 119 143.1

GLAVINE, T. WGE NL 118 138.2

ALVAREZ, W. SLS NL 118 162.2

NAGY, C. MIC NL 105 156.1

2 players tied at 103

The 10 players with the

highest Strikeouts Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg SO/9-s IP-s

BENES, A. WGE NL 9.8 146.1

JOHNSON, R. BDB NL 9.1 170.0

WATSON, A. MGH NL 9.0 125.2

GLAVINE, T. WGE NL 7.7 138.2

APPIER, K. GER NL 7.5 143.1

RIJO, J. TEN NL 7.4 151.2

HARNISCH, P. SCS NL 7.3 121.1

GORDON, T. HAM NL 7.2 116.0

WEST, D. LBT NL 7.2 115.1

PALACIOS, V. LBT NL 7.1 130.0

The 10 players with the

lowest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s

SABERHAGEN, B. SLS NL 8.2 167.2

DRABEK, D. HAM NL 9.3 135.1

JACKSON, D. TEN NL 9.7 135.2

JOHNSON, R. BDB NL 9.8 170.0

ONTIVEROS, S. SLS NL 10.0 119.0

HAMILTON, J. LBT NL 10.1 124.1

NAGY, C. MIC NL 10.1 156.1

HENRY, B. SLS NL 10.5 113.2

ROGERS, K. MBB NL 10.6 141.1

SMITH, Z. MBB NL 10.6 138.2

The 10 players with the

highest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s

WATSON, A. MGH NL 17.5 125.2

NAVARRO, J. SCS NL 16.0 110.0

HARNISCH, P. SCS NL 16.0 121.1

GUBICZA, M. VAL NL 15.9 117.0

ANDERSON, B. MGH NL 14.9 135.2

MULHOLLAND, T. MGH NL 14.7 119.2

GORDON, T. HAM NL 14.3 116.0

BANKS, W. MBB NL 14.3 119.1

SWINDELL, G. SCS NL 13.2 142.1

GLAVINE, T. WGE NL 13.0 138.2

The 10 players with the

lowest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s

JOHNSON, R. BDB NL 6.5 170.0

WEST, D. LBT NL 6.7 115.1

DRABEK, D. HAM NL 6.8 135.1

HENRY, B. SLS NL 6.8 113.2

FINLEY, C. GER NL 7.2 138.1

SABERHAGEN, B. SLS NL 7.2 167.2

JACKSON, D. TEN NL 7.3 135.2

ALVAREZ, W. SLS NL 7.4 162.2

NAGY, C. MIC NL 7.4 156.1

ONTIVEROS, S. SLS NL 7.7 119.0

The 10 players with the

highest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s

MULHOLLAND, T. MGH NL 12.2 119.2

NAVARRO, J. SCS NL 11.9 110.0

WATSON, A. MGH NL 11.7 125.2

ANDERSON, B. MGH NL 11.6 135.2

GUBICZA, M. VAL NL 11.5 117.0

SWINDELL, G. SCS NL 11.4 142.1

HARNISCH, P. SCS NL 11.3 121.1

BANKS, W. MBB NL 10.5 119.1

GARDNER, M. SCS NL 9.7 110.0

FREEMAN, M. SLS NL 9.5 110.2
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The 10 players with the

lowest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s

SABERHAGEN, B. SLS NL  .9 167.2

SANDERSON, S. MIC NL 1.5 141.2

SWINDELL, G. SCS NL 1.8 142.1

HAMILTON, J. LBT NL 2.1 124.1

ONTIVEROS, S. SLS NL 2.2 119.0

MULHOLLAND, T. MGH NL 2.3 119.2

WELLS, D. BDB NL 2.3 117.2

GROSS, K. TEN NL 2.4 123.0

DRABEK, D. HAM NL 2.5 135.1

SMITH, Z. MBB NL 2.5 138.2

The 10 players with the

highest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s

WATSON, A. MGH NL 5.6 125.2

GORDON, T. HAM NL 5.0 116.0

HARNISCH, P. SCS NL 4.7 121.1

GUBICZA, M. VAL NL 4.6 117.0

WEST, D. LBT NL 4.4 115.1

FINLEY, C. GER NL 4.4 138.1

PEREZ, M. LBT NL 4.3 141.1

PALACIOS, V. LBT NL 4.1 130.0

GLAVINE, T. WGE NL 3.8 138.2

CANDIOTTI, T. WGE NL 3.6 137.2

The 10 players with the

lowest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s

APPIER, K. GER NL  .44 143.1

GUBICZA, M. VAL NL  .46 117.0

JOHNSON, R. BDB NL  .53 170.0

HAMILTON, J. LBT NL  .58 124.1

JACKSON, D. TEN NL  .60 135.2

SWINDELL, G. SCS NL  .63 142.1

WATSON, A. MGH NL  .64 125.2

CANDIOTTI, T. WGE NL  .65 137.2

MARTINEZ, D. LBT NL  .67 147.0

SANDERSON, S. MIC NL  .70 141.2

The 10 players with the

highest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s

MULHOLLAND, T. MGH NL 2.11 119.2

ALVAREZ, W. SLS NL 1.33 162.2

FREEMAN, M. SLS NL 1.30 110.2

SMITH, Z. MBB NL 1.23 138.2

PALACIOS, V. LBT NL 1.18 130.0

WELLS, D. BDB NL 1.15 117.2

GARDNER, M. SCS NL 1.15 110.0

HARNISCH, P. SCS NL 1.11 121.1

WEGMAN, B. MIC NL 1.09 131.2

MCDOWELL, J. HAM NL 1.09 132.2


